# **United States District Court**

for the DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Plaintiff(s),

Civil Action No.: 14-cv-1430- LPS-CJB

V.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a
Korean business entity,
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a
California corporation,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA,
INC., a New York corporation,
SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS
AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, and
SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Defendant(s).

## SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

TO: (Defendant's name and address)

SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC c/o THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST WILMINGTON, DE 19801

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:

Brian E. Farnan FARNAN LLP 919 North Market Street, 12th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

DEC 2 3 2014

DOCKET

Plaintiff: Elm 3DS Innovations, LLC				}			
Defendant: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., et	t al.						
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:			
Summons/Complaint				14CV1430LPSCJB			
l. At the time of service I was at least 18 y	ears of age and not a p	party to this ac	tion.				
<ol> <li>I served copies of the Summons in a Ci- Action to a Magistrate Judge (blank); L</li> </ol>	vil Action; Complaint etter to the Defendant	for Patent Infri dated 12/23/20	ngement; Notice	e, Consent, and Reference of a Civ			
3. a. Party served:	Samsung A						
b. Person served:		Samsung Austin Semiconductor, LLC					
0. 1 0/10// 00/	Old. Brown	Amy McLaren, Person Authorized to Accept Service, Caucasian, Female, 37 Old, Brown Hair, Sitting, 180 Pounds.					
	0 1mg 252 0 172	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ioo i ounas.				
. Address where the party was served:	The Corpor	The Corporation Trust Company					
		1209 Orange Street					
e e	Wilmingtor	Wilmington, DE 19801					
5. I served the party:							
a. by personal service. I personally del process for the party (1) on: Wed., De	ivered the documents l c. 24, 2014 (2) at: 12:3	listed in item 2 37PM	to the party or p	erson authorized to receive servic			
. Person Who Served Papers:		Fee t	for Service:				
Z. Person Who Served Papers: a. Brian Schofield			for Service: der penalty of p	eriury under the laws of the State			
	10	I Declare un	der penalty of p	erjury under the laws of the State			
b. Class Action Research & Litigation P O Box 740	n	I Declare un	der penalty of p	erjury under the laws of the State oing is true and correct.			
<ul> <li>a. Brian Schofield</li> <li>b. Class Action Research &amp; Litigation</li> <li>P O Box 740</li> <li>Penryn, CA 95663</li> </ul>	11/116	I Declare un	der penalty of p	erjury under the laws of the State oring is true and correct.			
<ul><li>a. Brian Schofield</li><li>b. Class Action Research &amp; Litigation</li><li>P O Box 740</li></ul>	11/116	I Declare un	der penalty of p	erjury under the laws of the State of the St			
<ul> <li>a. Brian Schofield</li> <li>b. Class Action Research &amp; Litigation</li> <li>P O Box 740</li> <li>Penryn, CA 95663</li> </ul>	11/116	I Declare un	der penalty of p	erjury under the laws of the State of the St			
<ul> <li>a. Brian Schofield</li> <li>b. Class Action Research &amp; Litigation</li> <li>P O Box 740</li> <li>Penryn, CA 95663</li> </ul>	11/116	I Declare un	der penalty of p	erjury under the laws of the State oring is true and correct.  Sull  Signature)			



My commission expires Nov. 3, 2015



## **United States District Court**

for the DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Plaintiff(s),

Civil Action No.: 14-cv-1430- LPS-CJB

V.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a
Korean business entity,
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a
California corporation,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA,
INC., a New York corporation,
SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS
AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, and
SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Defendant(s).

### SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

TO: (Defendant's name and address)

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA c/o C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 111 EIGHTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10011

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:

Brian E. Farnan FARNAN LLP 919 North Market Street, 12th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

DEC 2 3 2014



Attorney or Party without Attorney:		, ES	E (015 /QC)		For Court Use Only
Brian E. Farnan, Esq.	we n	a a · · · · ·	or <sup>see</sup> a Fe et e e	9 5 W	000 TANK 0000 TO 0
Farnan LLP		2000			2 N M M N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
2800 LaSalle Plaza	e e jirina S	2 10 mm - 10 mm		n wa <sub>ng</sub> plant do	The appear of the second
800 LaSalle Avenue		9	ie S	E SOLE	
Minneapolis, MN 55402	8 = 3		500 JON	. N	
	Vo. 612-339-418	932 <sup>26</sup> 51 kt	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	95 SET 1,864	. 100 g
,		Ref. No.	or File No.:		8 9 5 Telephone (1995)
Attorney for: Plaintiff				ter items	
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Bran	ich Court:				
United States District Court - District of			<u></u>		
Plaintiff: Elm 3DS Innovations, LLC		12			2630
Defendant: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.,	et al.	<u>, ar sar isa</u>	5) (*	<u> </u>	
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:		Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
Summons/Complaint					14CV1430LPSCIB
I. At the time of service I was at least 18	wears of age and	not a narti	to this action		42

2. I served copies of the Summons in a Civil Action; Complaint for Patent Infringement; Notice, Consent, and Reference of a Civil Action to a Magistrate Judge (blank); Letter to the Defendant dated 12/23/2014

3. a. Party served:

Samsung Electronics America, Inc.

Elena Boutokova, Person Authorized to Accept Service, Caucasian, Femsle, 45 - 50

Years Old, Blond Hair, Wearing Glasses, 5' 8", 135 - 145 pounds.

4. Address where the party was served:

CT Corporation 111 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10011

5. I served the party:

a, by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: Mon., Dec. 29, 2014 (2) at: 3:28PM

7. Person Who Served Papers:

a. Connie Asaro

b. Class Action Research & Litigation

P O Box 740 Penryn, CA 95663

I Declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

NEW YORK that the foregoing is true and correct.

## **United States District Court**

for the DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Plaintiff(s),

Civil Action No.: 14-cv-1430- LPS-CJB

V.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a
Korean business entity,
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a
California corporation,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA,
INC., a New York corporation,
SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS
AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, and
SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

Defendant(s).

## SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

TO: (Defendant's name and address)

SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. c/o National Registered Agents, Inc. 818 W Seventh ST Los Angeles, CA 90017

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:

Brian E. Farnan FARNAN LLP 919 North Market Street, 12th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

DEC 2 3 2014



# DOCKET

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

# **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

## API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

## **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

